
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 15,2024

MS. LOUISf, CIIELSEA L. SIOSON
Proprietress
RFS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
l lth Road, OLV Bibincahan,
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Sioson,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
GARBAGE SACKS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON PROGRAM, in the amount of
One Hun&ed Sixty Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (Php 160,000.00 ) OnIy is hereby awarded to you.

Verv trulv v/un-

,lM*".,nn.,o
City Mayor

Conforme:

MS. L. SIOSON
Proprietess
RTS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
l lth Road, OLV Bibincahan,
Sorsogon City 4700

AUG

8 COil

ofFtcE

L. r\ _->

= /AFIll I lltE

AUG 2 0 2024

7m[2?/A
AUG 2 0 2021

0 2024

CITY

o o 0aI-|

,t

Ilr



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

MS. LOUISE CHELSEA L. SIOSON
Proprietress
RFS CONSUMER COODS TRADINC
I lth Road, OI-V Bibincahan,
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Sioson.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to RFS
CONSUMER GOODS TRADING that delivery may commence on SUPPLY ANI)
DELIVERY OF GARBAGE SACKS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON PROGRAM
eflective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yotus,

I\},JMA. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name of the Representative of Bidder: 6q(d' ' qaffi -Ate$/

Authorized Signature

crw

oFFrcEtsu

L

.w3 o )/t8

AUG 2 0 202l

J/^\lJlllarJ

AU6 2 0 2024

!tFr\l7t5lttt5

8Y
IY:

BY:

ctP t4a70121t06t1165

o 0 oaI ill



ContractNo. 2024 - 1053 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRTjEMENT madc this l6th day of August,2024 bctween Ma. Ester f,. Hamor

, Ciq Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hoeinafter callcd the " Entity" ) of the onc part and

LOUISE CHELSEA L. SIOSON Proprietress of RFS CONSUMER GOODS TRADING (

hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) of the other part:

(

=

tat>

N

ft
z

WHEREAS the Entity inviled Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, liz SUPPLY

ANDDELIVERY OF GARBAGE SACKS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON PROGRAM
and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum One

Hunbed Sixty Thousqnd Pesos & 0/100 (Php 160,000.00 ) Only (hcrchafter called "the Contract

Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to.

The following documents as requircd by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

>8Acot3A:IELTG
scq

OFFICE4SU
0n id form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

ing envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
rhe bid, ifany, resulting llom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

llt Security:

otice ofAward of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/ot the
Entilz concemed in the PBDs. Winnitrs bidder asrees thrt

ntract documen ribed

Q
tre subseou requircd for submission after the contrrct execution.

such rs the Notice to Proce€d. Variatiop Orders. apd Warrartv Securitv.

tion for the sum of One Hundred Sixty Thousaad Pesos & 0/100 (Php
00 ) Only or such other sums as may be ascertained, RFS CONSAMER
TRADING agrees to SUPPLY AllD DELMRY OF GARBAGE

KS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON PROCRAM in accordance with

2

ll

*m/ XARXEI

AU6 ? o ?024

AUG 2 0 202+

0 2024 IAU

BY:

L SECURTIY

Bid.

oOoaI

1
I

shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.



The Cil, Gorernmeht of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordanc€ with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

trM,^...MA.

City lldyot

for:

CTTY GOYENNMENT OF SORSOGON

LOUISE L. SIOSON

Proprietress

.for,

NS CONSAMDR GOODS TRADING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

)
)
)

BEFOR-E ME this dav AU6 2 0 2024 2024 in the Ciry ofSorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAMIi

MA. ESTER E. TIAMOR

Doc No.
Page No

948-889-852

IN WITNESS WmREOF. I have hereunto s€t my hand the day, the year

NOTARY PUBLIC

TAX IDI]NTIFICAIION NUMBTJR

, AIU,tl rlFEl
l.'r .ro. Sl r,

,.l'q

: ll-
'ol-rr,,
l'Or tol.

. rlF

flCtE COBr!t{ti.r
!')t-ol-oa

.'ttl nz-a"l
lOIgr,er,.1- ,,". _. .lotl. r .i..s..r.:.. . -...,

IiCOa ft.arcn pot\ ,.t.r., i

ClSOttOGoy. *'
I I &qr'l/- gi rlrt

. ri:l.trr. rlOrII

Book No.
Serics of

REUBLIC OF TIIE PHILIPPINf,S
PRO!'INCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

Knoq'n to me to be the same petsons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is ftee aid voluntary act and deed ofthe entiiies which they repnesent
respectively.

This insrrument, is a CONTRACT consistilg oftwo (2) page (€xclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by tire parties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their wimess , and sealed with my notarial seal.


